DATE: 7-23-1946

State of MICHIGAN further described as follows: TAN RIAE Sec. 33 Dec. 4

With full right and authority to the agents or employees of the said grantees, to enter at all times upon the said premises for the purpose of repairing or reconstructing their lines and equipment, and to trim or cut down any trees which at

COHI OF WAN FILLE NO. 1428

6F4.B8 - Agreements - Detroit Edison Company - Joint Right-of-Way Subject: MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY 131 W. LAFAYETTE DEC 2 2 49 A M PTEIFER DETROIT 26. MICHIGAN GENERAL PLANT ENGINEER December 19, 1949 WOODWARD 3-9900 Mr. H. P. Seelye Chief Engineer, Engineering Department The Detroit Edison Company 2000 Second Avenue Detroit 26, Michigan Dear Mr. Seelye: Attached for your information and file are copies of five joint right-of-way permits obtained by the Michigan Bell Telephone Company for both Companies, for certain plant located in Lenox Township, Macomb County. Michigan. The attached Drawing No. 3 of our Estimate 49092 reflects the property lines, permit numbers, and names of property owners with respect to each permit. These permits are recorded in the Office of Register of Deeds RIGHT OF WAY FILE No. in Macomb County. The date of recording, and the liber and page number are indicated on the reverse side of each permit. Very truly yours.

General Plant Engineer

a. Koschwele, Pt. Haron, wolfied. Att.

	- P	A 2 -	1946
DATE:	• / -	25-	774-6
DELLIS	/		

In consideration of advantages to accrue to $_{\rm us}^{\rm me}$ or because it is $_{\rm our}^{\rm my}$ choice, the right is hereby granted to the DETROIT EDISON COMPANY and the MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, their successors and assigns, to construct, reconstruct, repair, operate, and maintain their lines for the purposes of rendering electric light and power service and communication service, including the necessary poles, fixtures, guys and guy stubs, wires, and equipment, installed upon, over and County of Macomb Tup across our property in_ Lenex

State of MICHIGAN, further described as follows: TAN, RIAE Sec. 3. a pt. 1217.8 ft E of 5. 1/2 ft sec. 33; thonce E. 60 32 W. 161Ft. Th. W. 60 ft. th. 5. 60 32 E 161 Ft. The

With full right and authority to the agents or employees of the said grantees,

to enter at all times upon the said premis constructing their lines and equipment, ar any time interfere or threaten to interfer equipment.	ses for the purpose of repairing or re- nd to trim or cut down any trees which at re with the operation of their lines and
The route of said pole line shall be as for	
corner approx. 27' Fast	
approx. 39' Southerly	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have h	- 1 · 3 ·
this 23/2 day of July	19 49
WITNESS:	PROPERTY OWNER
D. P. Stuart	Melin Dencer
- n m Folley.	mystle lluncan. 5
STATE OF MICHIGAN	
COUNTY OF Source	10 10 hafana ma tha subscriber
On this day of	2 19 47 before me, the substituer,
a Notary Public in and for said county, p	ersonally appeared
-Myrtle Duncan "t	o me known to be the person phamed in
and who executed the within instrument as	
executed the same as the free act	Wand deed for the intents and purposes
therein mentioned.	David J. Stuart
My Commission Expires Mar.9-1951	NOMARY DURI TO
33 - SE4, E28	War Levais Co.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NE have h	ereunto set ONR hand and seal
this 69 FA day of JH/4	1949
WITNESS:	PROPERTY OWNER
E.V. MERCER	Forbes & Duncan
Claufe A. Thirte.	Alma Duncan
STATE OF MICHIGAN	77 F7 TQ
COUNTY OF Macomb	
On this 29th day of Tuly	•
a Notary Public in and for said County, p	personally appeared Forbes & Duncon
ALMA DUNCAN, t	
and who executed the within instrument as	vendor and acknowledged that 7/164
executed the same as Their free act	and deed for the intents and purposes
therein mentioned.	Alnnerge
My Commission Expires 114-1949	NOTARY PUBLIC EVIMERCER
	Acting in Micomb, Ca

n in the second	mara wa wayahi dhi ka	di majora managaji sara 🔧 📑 🎉 art	a⊈141 mmetri bis sekulubi m Til	gradina pina menangan	See and See an	
•					•	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yuthor	,
		,	,	,	e de manager e e e e	
•			(1) (5) (15) (16) (1)			-

HIE Commence of the control of the c the first particular than the four control of the c Description of the first transfer of the first of the fir animal distriction of 91.511.72.22.2

Whi.

Subject: 6F4.B8 - Agreements - Detroit Edison Company - Joint Right-of-Way

MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

131 W. LAFAYETTE

DETROIT 26, MICHIGAN

DEC 2 2 49 A M PFEIFER

December 19, 1949

WOODWARD 3-9900

Mr. H. P. Seelye Chief Engineer, Engineering Department The Detroit Edison Company 2000 Second Avenue Detroit 26, Michigan

Dear Mr. Seelye:

Attached for your information and file are copies of five joint right-of-way permits obtained by the Michigan Bell Telephone Company for both Companies, for certain plant located in Lenox Township, Macomb County, Michigan.

The attached Drawing No. 3 of our Estimate 49092 reflects the property lines, permit numbers, and names of property owners with respect to each permit.

These permits are recorded in the Office of Register of Deeds in Macomb County. The date of recording, and the liber and page number are indicated on the reverse side of each permit.

Very truly yours.

General Plant Engineer

At.t.

a. Koechnick, OH. Haron, wobfield.

1-11-50

RIGHT OF WAY FILE No. 2

بدائق